000 1



County of Santa Cruz

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 505, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604068 (831) 454-2040 FAX: (831) 454-2115

Assistants

SAMUEL TORRES, JR., COUNTY COUNSEL C HIEF ASSISTANTS **RAHN GARCIA** DANA McRAE

Deborah Steen Harry A. Oberhelman III Ellen Aldridge Marie Costa Jane M. Scott Tamyra Rice

Pamela Fyfe Kim Baskett Lee Gulliver Kathleen Pacheco

GOVERNMENT TORT CLAIM

RECOMMENDED ACTION

| | Agenda _ | December 12, 2000 |
|---|--|---|
| To: Board of Supervisors | | |
| Re: Claim ofTeresa Sil | a, No. 001-040 | |
| Original document and associated a | aterials are on file at the Cle | erk to the Board of Supervisors. |
| In regard to the above-referenced c | im, this is to recommend that | at the Board take the following action: |
| X | eresa Silva, No. 001-04 | |
| 1. Reject the claim of_ | | and refer to County |
| Counsel. | 4 - 61 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 | S - C |
| • | to file a late claim on behalf | [OI |
| and refer to County 3. Grant the application | | f of |
| and refer to County | to file a late claim on behalf | |
| | | in the amount of |
| | and reject the balance if a | in the amount of ny, and refer to County Counsel. |
| 5. Reject the claim of | • | as insufficiently filed and refer |
| to County Counsel. | | as insufficiently fried and ferei |
| cc: Tom Bolich, Director | RISK MAN | NAGEMENT |
| Department of Public V | rks \ | 1 00001 |
| 12.00 | By <u>Uar</u> | et MKmley |
| | | \mathcal{O} |
| | COUNTY (| COUNSEL |
| | 4.1/ | in Elizabet 1 ROGI |

PER5107 wp Rev 9/2000

0002

CLAIM AGAINST THE COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ (Pursuant to Section 910 et Seq., Govt. Code)

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
'COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
ATTN: Clerk of the Board
Governmental Center
701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060

| | , | 54114 C1 112, CA 9500 | 0.021.22 | BOARD OF SUPL COUNTY OF SUPL | VED 567 |
|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------|--|-------------------|
| | Teresa Silva | | <u>/</u> 2 | Co. | TA CRITE |
| Address: _ | c/o James C. Almeida | | | ्रेश के विश्व | 1 EL 3 VI |
| - | 1607 Ocean Street | Santa Cruz, | Ca. 9506 | 0 | |
| Phone No: _ | 831-458-4267 | | | | |
| | notices are to be sent: | | | | |
| Occurrence: | Personal Injury | | | | |
| DateP May 1,20 | <u>1865 Sea</u> | scape Blvd. | Aptos, C | a. | |
| Circumstances of o | ccurrence or transaction, giving | rise to claim: | Cl ai mant | suffere | d |
| personal | injuries in a trip and | fall accident c | aused by a | ı ½ inch | |
| raised se | ection of sidewalk adjac | ent to 1865 Sea | scape Blvd | . Aptos. | |
| | | | | | |
| Name(s) of public of | employee(s) causing injury, dam | age or loss, if known | · unk | nown | |
| Amount claimed no | ow | | s_ | exceeds | \$10,000.0 |
| Estimated amount o | f future loss, if known | | .,,S | unknown | |
| | | | TOTAL S_ | exceeds | \$10,000.0 |
| Basis for above co | emputations: Medical bil | ls,, general dan | nges | | |
| | | | | | 93031-7 |
| If the amount clain | ned is over \$ 10,000, indicate th | e court ofjurisdiction: | | \$2.55 | A |
| | _ Municipat Cour | t Sa | nta Cruz | 25.23 | OCT WHO C |
| | | | | 22 | LERK OF THE BOARD |
| CLAIMANT'S SI | CNATURE: | | | 154 B | DARD OF SUPERVICE |
| | | | | | |
| Note: Claim must be the injury. | pe presented to Clerk, Board of S | Supervisors, within si | x (6) months | | |